Cswetomem Apphcatlon for Permanent

Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A )
" Salem, Oregon 973011266 - 'Water Right Transfer

©0% 98.6-0900 Part 1of5- Mmlmum Requirements Checkhst

Thls transfer apphcatron will be. returned if Parts 1 through 5 and _all requlred

_~ attachments are not completed and included.
 For questlons please call (503) 986 0900 and ask for Transfer Sectlon

Check all items mcluded with this apphcatron (N/A Not Apphcable)

< Part 1'— Completed Minimum Requ1rements Checkhst
X Part 2— Completed Transfer Apphcatlon Map Checkhst o c _ |
- . Part 3 Appllcatlon Fee payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department and =

“completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
~ http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee calculator Ify you have questlons call
. Customer Service at (503) 986-0801 . : :

Part 4- Completed Apphcant Information and Slgnature o

. Part 5 Information about Water nghts to be Transferred How many water rrghts are to.
- be transferred? 1 List them here:_Certificate 86558 = = .
‘Please mclude a separate Part 5 for each water nght (See mstructlons on page 6)

: ; Attachments , ' : -
. Completed Transfer Apphcatlon Map ( See Attachment A) » T R
' .Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supportlng documentatlon gSee Attachment B)

rlght ison.) -

Xva: _Supplemental Form D -For water rlghts served by or 1ssued m the name of an urrgatlon o
- district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the 1rr1gat10n district. : -

5

: [J~A- Land Use Informatlon Form with approval and signature (or signed land use form recerpt
- - . - stub). Not requlred if water s to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on fedéral'landsor - .
if all of the followmg apply a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the’ =
use of water is for urlganon only, and d) the use is located W1th1n an 1rr1gat10n dlstrlct oran -
exclusive farm use zone. (See Attachment C) :

O N/A - Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in pomt(s) of approprratlon (well(s)) or addrtlonal
- . point(s) of appropr1atlon (See Table 3 and AttachmentD) ‘

X N/A Geologlst Report for'a change from a surface water point of d1versron to a ground water point” -
. of approprlatlon (well), if the proposed well is more than 500° from the surface water source -
- and morethan 1000” upstream or downstream from the pomt of dlversmn See OAR 690- :
- 380- 2130 for requ1rements and applicability. :

(For Staff. Use Only)

WE ARE RETURN ING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S)
___ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient - __ Map not mcluded or mcomplete -
_ Land Use Formnot enclosed or incomplete ' _
___ Additional signature(s) requ1red . ~ _ Part__- 1s.1ncor_nplete
Other/Explanatlon ] - -
|| Staff: _ - . . - 503-986-0_ Date: [/

| | - ~ RECEIVED
_ Revised 7/1/2017- Fermanent Transfer Applicatiorl Fonn-— Page 1 of9 - © . "TACS

oEP 17 2018

OWRD

IZ :N/A- : Afﬁdavrt(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (1f the apphcant does not own the land the water E .



Part 2 Of 5 - _Transfer Application Map Checklist

_'Your transfer application will'be- returned if 'any of the map- reduirenrents listed below are'not met.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you sitbmit mcludes all the requrred 1tems and
: matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes. that apply.

A[Z Cwa

N/A

& EI O

K&

X

X

IVVIZ '|:|N/‘A

5 Clwia

Certlﬁed Water Right- Examlner (CWRE) Stamp and Orrgmal Srgnature For a hst of .
CWRES, see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre hcense view/. CWRE stamp and

51gnature are not requrred for substrtutlons
‘If more than three water rights are rnvolved separate maps are needed for each water right.

o Permanent quahty prmted with dark mk on good quahty paper.-

The size ofthe map can be 82 x 11 1nches 8% X 14 mches 11x 17 mches of up to 30 X 30 ,'

N mches For 30 X 30 inch maps one extra copy is requlred
- A north arrow, a legend and scale :

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch= l 320 feet the scale of the Fmal

Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certrflcated) the -

- scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 mch =1 320 feet ord-
_scale that has been pre-approved by the Department

TOWl’lShlp, Range Sectron, Va ‘A DLC; Government Lot, and other recogmzed pubhc land

survey. lmes

_ Tax lot boundarres (property hnes) are requlred Tax lot numbers are recommended

R MaJor physical features 1nclud1ng rivers and creeks showmg drrectron of ﬂow Jakes and

reservoirs, roads, and: rarlroads

B Major water dehvery system features from the pornt(s) of drversron/approprratron such as .
" main p1pe11nes canals and drtches ' .

' Exrstrng place of use that mcludes separate hachurrng for each water rrght prrorrty date and

use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each

" ‘quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land clarms or other
- recognized pubhc land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water rrght 15
" being’ changed a separate hachurrng is needed for lands left unchanged

'Proposed place of use. that includes separate hachurmg for each water. rrght prrorrty date and
use including number of acres in each quarter- quarter section, government lot, or in gach -

quarter-quarter section as prOJected within government lots donatlon land claims, or other .

recognlzed pubhc land survey subd1v1s10ns

Existing pornt(s) of drver51on or well(s) wrth dlstance and bearmg or coordmates froma -

recognlzed survey corner. This: mformatron can. be found in your water. rrght certrﬁcate or . -

' ‘permlt

If you are proposrng a change n pomt(s) of d1versron or Well(s) show the proposed locatlon

“ and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,

latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at

| least one digit after the decimal (example — 42°32°15.5”) or degrees decrmal \{x}lthgve or

Revised 7/27/2017 . Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 2 of 9
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“TEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFERi Part 3 of 5 Fee Worksheet

1 | Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water rlght for up to 1 cis) I | 81, 160
' Types of change proposed: - S o R B

X Place of Use . S _RE‘JElVl:D

[] Character of Use’ = = .- , : o o _

X Point of D1versron/Appr0pr1at10n : o SEP_ 117 2_ 18 _

Number of above boxes checked = - 2(2a) . : : s

-1 . | Subtract 1 from the number in line2a= 1 (2b) Jf only one change this will be 0o GWRID
1 2 | Multiply line 2b by $930 andenter » » » » » » » » » » »’ » » » » |2 | $930
-~ | Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a) ' ' .

| Subtract 1 from the number m 3a above: 0 (3b)If only o one water nght this will
be 0 |

3. Multlply lme 3b by $520 and enter » » X PP » R » » »» »» » | 3 | 0.
Do you propose to add or change a well or-change from a surface water POD : ‘
to a well? - -
_ CINO:entet O »» » » »» »» % » % »» »» » » » » » » : o
4 | [X] Yes:enter $410 RIEWR DN INPINRNINY DN Ny N » | 4 | $410

Do you propose to change the place of use.or character of use?’ o
" [INo:enterOonlines » » »» ».» »» » »» »» »H » »»
X Yes: enter the cfs for the portlons of the rrghts to be transferred (see
. example below*): . . - - - - 0:8(5a) :
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: -0.2.(5b)
If 5bis-0 or Jess, enterOonline5» » » » » » » »» » » »H oW |
" If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole. number: 0 0.(5c)and.
5 | . multiply 5¢ by $350, thenenteronline5 » » » » » »- » » » - -
6 | Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above PRI N N NN HW Subtotal:
| Is this transfer:
[:I Tnecessary.to complete a prOJect funded by the Oregon Watershed
Enhanceiment Board (OWEB)under ORS 541.932? o
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result ma net o
“benefit to fish and wildlife habitat? SR
_ If one or more boxes is checked; multiply line 6 by 0. 5 and enter on hne 7» S
|- 7 | If no box is applicable, enter Oonline 7» » » » »» » » » » » » » » | . 7- 0
'8 | Subtract line 7 fromliie 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee: | & $2 500

- *Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1 25 cfs.for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: - '
1. 'For irrigation calculate ¢fs for each water nght involved as follows: o
a. Dlvrde total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C123435,1.25 c_ﬁv +100 ac) then multrply by the number -
" ofacres to be transferred to get the tranisfer cfs (x 45 ac="10.56 ¢fs). - :
" b.. “If thé water right certificate does not list total cfs; but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 ofa cls per acre;
: mult1ply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654 45 0 acx 0 0125 :
Ccfslac =056 ¢fs) -
"2, Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the lransfer however do not count cfs for supplemental .
rights on acreage for' which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee
-should be assessed only ence for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (Iin-this example, blank 5a would be only
0.56 cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0.acres. Blank 5b would be O-and Line 5 would then also become 0).

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION .

©1 | Base Fee (includes change to.one well) o o ] | $840.00 |

Number of wells included in substitution (2a) - S

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: _____(2b) If only one well this will be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $410 andenter » » » » » » » » » »- » » » » :
3 | Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » »- » Fee for Substitution: 3 |- NA

-
o

[ 7$2,500 |

SN

Y
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Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
City of Prineville, Attn: Eric Klann 541-447-5627
ADDRESS FAXNO.
387 NE 3" St
CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL
Prineville OR 97754 eklann@cityofprineville.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
GSI Water Solutions, Inc., Attn: Owen McMurtrey 541-257-9005

ADDRESS FAXNO.

1600 SW Western Blvd, Suite 240 ' :

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL

Corvallis OR 97333 omcmurtrey@gsiws.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
The City of Prineville proposes to add four points of appropriation to Certificate 86558 and to |
change the authorized place of use to within the City of Prineville Service Boundary.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1.

[ Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and
Reinvestment Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

Check One Box
[] By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am

authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR RE CE IVED
I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the
name of the municipality or a predecessor; OR SEP 1 7 2018

[] I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by
condemnation the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have
supporting documentation. O WRD

I understand that prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to
the Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water
right is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I
suggest publishing the notice in the following newspaper: The Central Oregonian

I (we) affirm that \7& information contained in this application is true and accurate.

AN Eric Klann, City Engineer and Public Works Director ﬁ‘:{ ‘ 1 &
Applicant Signatufe Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for

transfer is located? [ ] Yes [_|No IfNO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail
addresses if different than the applicant’s) or attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all
landowners or individuals/entities to which the water right(s) were conveyed.

N/A — The applicant is a municipality and the authorized use is municipal.

Revised 7/27/2017 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 4 of 9 TACS



RECEIVED -
i swr7mm[
Check the followmg boxes thal apply '

' e OWER
X The appllcant is responslble for completion of change(s) Notices and correspondenc should
- continue to be sent to the applrcant : N :

- [] The receiving landowner will be responsible for completmo the proposed change(s) after the
final order 1 Is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner

L Both the receiving landowner and appllcant will be- responsible for completion of change(s)
Coples of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the apphcant

. At this time, are the lands n this transfer applrcatron in the process of being sold? [] Yes . No

If YES and you know who the new landowner: w1ll be please complete the receiving landowner
1nformat10n table below. If you do not know who-the new landowner will be, then a request for -
assrgnment will have to be filed for at a later date. . - -~ : "

- If a property sells the certificated water right(s) | located on the land belong to the new owner, .
“unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information seel’
. ,httn [ Wrww oregon gov/owrd/docs/transfer-pronertvtransactrons pdf

'RECEIVINGLANDOWNERNAME D ‘ | PHONENO. . - . | ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO
ADDRES_S N S R © .. .. . |Faxwo.
ey | sTATE [ zIP | EmamL

_ Desc_r_ibe any spe_cial ownership cjrcumstances here: ; '

[Zl Check here if any of the water rlghts proposed for transfer are or w111 be located wrthrn or served by-
-an 1rr1gatlon or other water dlstrlct (Trp Complete and attach. Supplemental Form D )

| IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME . R ADDRESS

Lo Ochoco Irrlgatron Dlstuct o .o | 1001.NW Deer‘St N
B _ S , STATE - - ZIP
Prineville =~ - S ' ‘ ‘OR o : 97754

- Water served under Certrﬁcate 86558 w1ll be. served by the Crl:x of Prmevrlle forIMunrcrpal

o ;pur_’goses. .

_ [:] Check here if’ water for any of the rights supphed under a water servrce agreement or other contract
- for- stored water w1th a federal agency or other entlty ' ’

[ ENTITY NAME S S ADDRESS *

CITY - S . . STATE. -~ . ’ Co|ze

_' : To ‘meet State Land Use Cons1stency Requrrements you must hst all county, c1ty, mumcrpal ,
_'corporatlon or trlbal governments within whose jurisdiction water w1ll be dlverted conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ' : : . | ADDRESS

City of Prmevr]le Planmng Department 387 NE Third Street )
jerry o - } . STATE . | zp

Pr mevﬂle S ~ __|OR - 97754

"ENTITY NAME : ’ ADDRESS

Crook County Planmng Department 300 NE 3" Street .

CITY - . . STATE . 0 e

Prineville L OR - ) 97754

Revised 7/27/2017 - Permanent Transfer Application Form —Page 5 of 9 . - TACS



‘ Descnptlon of Water Dellvery System -

o System capacity: 0.8 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Part -5 of5- Water' Right Information

CERTIF ICATE # 86558

RECEIVED
SEP 17 zms

e ’\/PD

" ‘Describe the current water dehvery system or the system that was in place.at some: time within the last
 five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, plpehnes and sprinklers used to divert, convey,

and apply-the water at the authorized place of use. N/A — The apphcant isa mumclpahg and the

~sub|ect water l'thtS are. for mumcnpal use.

~"Table 1. Locatlon of Authonzed and Proposed Pomt(s) of Dlverswn (POD) or Appropnatlon (POA)

(N ote: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certlﬁcate assign it a name or number here.)

, Isthis . | IfPOA, E’a:ﬁ .
. POD/POA, | OWRD Well o, Measured Distances
POI());PN?I.:?‘IE\; ';1me - Authorized on Log ID# (or T Rng - Sec‘ Ve Vi '.DLC' (from a recognized
‘ the Certificate.or Well.ID WP, . ng. O e or, survey corner)
is it Proposed? | Tag#1- ) : GI:) ‘Vt t
, ' ot ,
, o S . h ) A None Given on il
) ) B . Authorized - . R o o o |, - | Certificate - Map shows
" | Ochoco | X utionzed - CROO - | 11 sl16 |E| 32 | 'NW | SW-| .300. | 1711 feet North and 650-
Herghts Well 1 : O Proposed 1357 1 : i"::et East from the SE .
1 . . S - B 'corn‘er of Section 32. |
1 - | B Authorized |- . - o - | 1,673 feet North and 677 | .
* New Ochioco . | & Authorized 14 |S|16 |E| 32 |'NW | SW | 300 | feet East fromthe'SE. . |
Heights Well | [] Proposed 1 . 1. | corner of Section-32 -
S A th srized S I “ | . ° | 277 feet North and 1888
Industrial e | 14 S| 15 |E |25 | SW | SE | 1404 | feet West from the NW
. Park Well Proposed _ . 1 - . - - | corner of Section 31
| Servkes Partc | [ Authorized - | : c | U || 277 feet South and 812 feet | -
‘_Strylé;rlf ark I:l e 14 16 |'E | 32-| SE | SW | 10400 | East from the SW corner . |
-yvell- EProp_osed. ; E 4 of Section32: T
. | [ Authorized R b | 97 feet North and 2493 feet
Juniper Well Proposed 15 16 |[E (5 | NW | NW [ 600 | Eastfrom the SW corner .
- ' Pl OPOS& 1 : . |- _ of Section 32 ° ’

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provxded in parentheses)

X
O
O
o
=

Place of Use (POU) 4
Character of Use (USE)'
Point of Dlver51on (POD)
‘ Addltlonal Pomt of D1ve1 51on (APOD)

.Surface Water POD to Ground Water -
"POA (SW/ GW)

Wlll all of the proposed chanoes affect the entire water right?

gl
[
X
[

-Supplemental Use to Prlmary Use (S to Py
Point of Approprlatlon/Well (POA) »
‘Addltlonal P01nt of Appropnat1on (APOA)
Substltutxon (SUB)

_Government Actlon POD (GOV)

- X Yes ‘Complete only the Proposed (“to” or “on” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the ,
“CODES” listed above to describe the pr oposed changes.
ONo

Complete all of Table 2 to-describe the portion of the water rlght to be changed

Revised 7/27/2017 Permanent Transfer Application Form —Page 6 of 9 S ' L TACS



-~

Please use and attach addltlonal pages of Table 2 as needed
See page 6 for instructions. :

Do you have questlons about how to fill-out the tables? _
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staﬁ' §

Table 2 Descnptlon of. Changes to Water nght Certlﬁcate # 86558 |

List the change proposed for the acreage in each 4 V4. If more than one one change is proposed speclfy the acreage associated with each change
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed. changes spec1fy the acreage. assoclated with each POD/POA

AUTHORIZED (the “from or “off” lands)

‘The listing that appears on the certlﬁcate BEFORE. PROPOSED CHANGES

Llst only that part or portion of the water rlght that wﬂl be changed

’ Type of USE
. 7 listed'on
| Certificate

Chanoes (see
“CODES”
from prevrous

'I‘_:dpos:éd N

PROPOSED (the “to” or ‘on” lands)
The hstmg as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
‘ are made
L B K ;1 PR DU POD(s)/
i Tax | Lot | .. | New Type [POA(s) to be| Priority
s .% “| Lot | or Acres of USE | used-(from Date
' s DLC| - "Tabl'e-l)' o

" “Within the City of Prineville Service
‘ Boundary”

N/A

[Municipal

Ochoco
Heights
Well 1

New
Ochoco
Heights |

Well

5/20/1942

Industrial
Park Well

Stryker- .

_TOTAL ACRES:

| Park Well | -

Additional remarks:

Revised 7/27/2017 - Permanent Transfer. Application Form —Page 7 of 9
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: : S : ’ Ce‘rtiﬁcate:#'86558
- For Place of Use or Character of Use Chang‘es ' "

. Are there other water nght certlﬁcates water use permits or ground water reglstratrons assocxated
with the “from” or the “t0” lands? [Z Yes O No : :

If YES, list the certrﬁcate water use permit, or ground water reglstratlon numbers N/A - The authorlzed
use is mumcrgal, S0 “layered” water rights are not applicable. : '

@ Pursuant to ORS 540:5 10, any “layered’ water use such as an irrigation right that 1s supplemental to- .
‘ a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water reglstratlon must be ﬁled separately in a ground water reglstratlon modrﬁcatlon
‘ appllcatlon : : :

For Substltutlon (ground water supplemental 1rr1gat10n will be substltuted for surface water prrmary
. 1rr1gat1on) : - ‘

~ Ground water supplemental Permlt or Certrﬁcate#N/A T I N
Surface water prnnary Certificate # N/A: - R - - S

For a change from Supplemental Irrrgatlon Use to Prxmary Irrlgatlon Use ‘
Identify. the prnnary certrﬁcate to be cancelled Certlﬁcate # N/A

For. a change in pomt(s) of approprlatlon (well(s)) or addltronal pomt(s) of approprlatlon

E Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and assoclated s i

with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanymg application map
Tip: You may search for well logs on the- Department’s web page at:’ : :
_ http: //apps.wrd. state.of. us_/am)s/gw/well log/Default asnx h

' See Attachment E for well logs for existing well= CROO 1577 L
| AND/OR ' S

IZ Descrlbe the constructlon of the authorlzed and proposed well(s) in Table -3 for any wells ‘that do not
: have a well log. For proposed wells hot yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate™ for each
- - réquested information element. in the table. The: Department recommends you consult a licensed well
~ driller, geologist, or certified water rlght exammer to assist w1th assembhng the mformatlon necessary
to complete Table 3. :

'RECEIVED
| SEP 17208
. owrDp
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.Table 3 Constructlon of Pomt(s) of Appropnatlon _ S '

- Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to correspondmg well(s) descnbed n Table 1 and shown on the B

~ accompanying apphca'uon map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
‘application until it is received, The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed .
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is -

) proh1b1ted by law from approvmg POA changes that do not access the same source aqulfer :

- -Ptoposed or o Ifan existing - B Statlc wate_r . . Well Qspeclﬁc
“Authorized Iswell - well: - - ) ) o Perforated | levelof | ‘Source. rate (cfs or
'l’OA alteady- .- |OWRD Well ~ | Total’ -~ |Casing.- | Seal . |orscreened |completed | dquifer . |gpm). Tfless
Nameor | pyjjto ID Tag, No v well- “Casing - (Intervals depth(s), intervals well (sand, gravel, (han full rate of
* Numiber, (Yes or No) L_ . - depth  [Diameter (feety | (intervals) (infeet) | (infeet) basalt etc.) water right
New = T
Ochoco : | ann | ya . AU B Confmed - o
Heigh_t's_" . }No :N/A- B 300 12 0-309 e ._0-7_6 : 220-,2‘4~0,'. ' 10 ‘ Alluvium | - N/A
- Well ' . : R :
| Industrial . A e e [ | Confined |
Park Well .No N/A : 300 . 12_ - 0-300 0-76 e 220—240 R lO SR Alluﬁum~ | -~N/A
Stryker | v aan L 1re | oaaan | amnT | acace | a5 o | Confined | o |
Paik Well | - l\lo N/_A' -~ | - 300 b 12 . .0-30(_) I _0-7(»)‘ | 225-250 .| 32 Alluviain ' »N/A N
~ Juniper- - [ R AR S NN ; | | ‘Confined | - g,
Well 3 No . _ N/A S f3~0(‘) N 12| 0-300 . 0-70 225-250_ 32_ . Alluviuln YN/A

o Best estlmate for Industrlal Park Well is- based on CROO 53873 Be t estlmate for Stl_'yker Park Well and Jumne

" - Well are based on CROO 2097. Wells w1ll be sealed to a mi nnmmum of 5 into- conﬁmna clay= and as needed below
' 230’ to prevent commmglmg o . . ; ,

- Revised7/27/2017 °

¢

"Permanent Transfer Applieation Form — Page 9 of 9
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RECEIVED

From: STARNES Patrick K * WRD SEP 17 2018
To: Owen McMurtrey

Subject: RE: Map Scale Waiver Request - Transfer Application for City of Prineville

Date: Wednesday, August 22, 2018 2:52:08 PM OWRD
Hi Owen —

The Department has reviewed the attached transfer application rﬁaps and grants a map waiver for
them. Please include a copy of this e-mail with the transfer application when it is submitted.

Sincerely,

Kelly

Kelly Starnes, Transfer Program Analyst

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer St NE Suite A

Salem OR 97301-1271

Telephone: 503-986-0886 Fax: 503-986-0903

E-mail: patrick.k.starnes@oregon.gov

Please Note: Under Oregon Law, messages to and from
this e-mail address may be available to the public.

From: Owen McMurtrey [mailto:OMcMurtrey@gsiws.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 21, 2018 4:32 PM

To: STARNES Kelly _

Cc: JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD ,

Subject: Map Scale Waiver Request - Transfer Application for City of Prineville

Hi Kelly,

I’'m putting together a permit amendment application for the City of Prineville’s Certificate 86558.
The City is requesting to change the place of use to the City service area boundary. Will the
Department grant a map scale waiver?

The points of appropriation and authorized place of use will be shown on a separate map witha 1” =
1320’ scale, which I’'ve also attached. '

Thanks,

Owen McMurtrey

Water Resources Consultant

direct: 541.257.9005 | mobile: 541.740.5619

1600 SW Western Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvallis, OR 97333
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. | www.gsiws.com
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CROOK RECEIVED
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

: SEP 17 2018
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO
4 | . -
CITY OF PRINEVILLE OWRD
387 NE THIRD STREET

 PRINEVILLE, OREGON 97754

confirms the right to use the waters of a WELL (OCHOCO HEIGHTS WELL NO.1), for MUNICIPAL
USE.

This right was perfected under Permit U-140. The date of priority is MAY 20, 1942. The amount of
water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not
exceed 0.8 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of
diversion. ‘ ‘

™

The point of appropriation is located as follows:

TWP | RNG | MER | SEC Q-Q
148 | 16E | WM 32 NW SW

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
‘ TWP | RNG | MER | SEC |_Q-Q

148 | 16E [ WM | .31 SE
148 | 16E | WM 32 SwW
158 | I6E | WM 5 -NW
1I5S | 1I6E | WM 5 NE SW
15§ | 16E | WM 3 NW SW
I5S | 16E | WM 6 NE NE
158 | 16E | WM 6 NWNE
15§ | 16E | WM 6 SENE

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate 75223, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director

entered SEP 14 2010 , and recorded at Special Order Volume 81, pages 796 to 798,

canceling a portion of the water right. This certificate supersedes Certificate 75223.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

WITNESS the siggature of the Water Resources Director, affixed ai?{& /L{, 201V

, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 86558.
¢75223-part cancel-rr. GLN Page 1 of 1
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. . . G Oregon Water Resources Department
Application for Water Right ™o\ 725 Summer Strect NE, Suite A
)

[ ¢\ Salem, O 97301-1266
Transfer . ésmﬁ (50 95600

. . Nomee®  Www.wrd.state.or.us
Evidence of Use Affidavit e
Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached. REC EIVED
State of Oregon ; « SEP 17 2018

County of CROOK)

OWRD

I, ERIC KLANN, in my capacity as _City Engineer / Public Works Director for the City of Prineville,
mailing address 387 NE Third Street Prineville, OR 97754

telephone number (541)447-5627, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

X Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

[] Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 86558; OR

[1 My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

L . . Gov’t Lot Acres
Certificate # | Township Range Mer Sec Ya Va or DLC (if applicable)
OR
[] Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR
[l Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The

instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for .
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

X] The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. Certificate 86558 is held by the City

of Prineville and the authorized use is municipal. A presumption of forfeiture would be
rebutted under ORS 540.610 (2)(a).

[] Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 FS



(continues on reverse side)

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): MUNICIPAL USE FOR THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE

4. T understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to sup%_qmthéEIVED
above statements, my application will be considered incomplete. e

SEP 17 2018
T el e
Signature of Affiant Date OWRD
Signed and sworn to (or aﬁ'lirmed) before me this ﬂ day of &P‘l' < .20 B .
_ OFFICIAL STAMP. _ __
LISA K MORGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON <] , - :
. COMMISSION NO. 953841 : ~ i y
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 28, 2020 ' /' Notary Publi fz 0’ Bon

826-20

My Commission Expires:

Supporting Documents C S - Examples
[T Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

[ Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops °

. Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use of water & pump &

use
Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

Farmers Co-op sales receipt

[] Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation

T ® District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers ®  Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
® Beneficial use reports from district
® RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
®  Agricultural Stabilization Plan
® CREP Report
[] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a
establish location and date of photograph water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or without
the source being identified, the date of the photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

[] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

X Copy of municipal water right certificate.

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 FS
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Land Use Informatlon Forms
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Attachment D
Well Logs

Permlt G 12541 - Perrmt Amendment Apphcatlon Clty of Prineville .~
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OBSERVATION WELL

STATE WELL NO. 14/16=32M(1)

State Printing 86316

. . : P
STATE ENGINEER : .
o O Well Record COUNY * . Crook
APPLICATION NO. .......0=14T .
, ' - MAILING Perwi~ V-4
OWNER: Pacific POVB;_‘ﬂ&'Lj_.Eht Co. ADDRESS: : :
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner’s No. 3=Ochoco Heigl¥pATE: ... ... . . Prineville . . . .
MW 1 SV1 Sec. .32 T, .14 S, R..16 %r., WM. ' i '
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision | . ;__ _____ i____ |
corner ... ; X
‘ (
) !
x(3) ! !
( o |
e . e kil TR b
Altitude at well 2933 i
TYPE OF WELL: ..Dxilled . Date ConstructedJuly.42-Feb. 43 | |
Depth drilled 1002 Depth cased ...3000.4 . .. Section...32......
CASING RECORD:
12-inch set to 300 + feet
FINISH:
AQUIFERS:
Gravel at 238 feet
" WATER LEVEL:
52 feet below land surface in March 1943
PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ... lurbine HP.
Capacity .......400 GP.M. .
WELL TESTS: "
Drawdown ....... 1 ft. after ...... 2 ................. hours punping 130 GP.M.
Drawdown .......cueuueee.. L 4 S —— hours GP.M.
- USE OF WATER ..........Mumioipal Temp. ...59.... °F. , 19
SOURCE OF INFORMATION ..U-147, U.S.G,S, Beport
DRILLER or DIGGER George E. Scott
ADDITIONAL DATA: '
Log .. X..... Water Level Measurements ................. Chemical Analysis ................ ... Aquifer Test .................
-REMARKS: :
Draws down 27 feet after 2 hours pumping 130 gpm.
RECEIVED
SEP 17 2018

OWRD



STATE ENGINEER

Salém, Oregon , County ......ocoooeeee Crook..........o.c...
: o o Application No, U.= 147
| , . Well Log ‘
Owner: ....... Paaitie Pover and Light Bo, Owner's No. .3.=.Ochoso Hets,
Driller: Geozge:Z. Seott. | Date Drilled ... 3943 i
 CHARACTER OF MATERIAL O =
Plaistocene(?) lacustrine & alluvial déposits )
Gravel 0 18- 18
" __Sand, yellow _ _18 39 21
S11% & sand w/str | 39 _88 49
_ Swd, dask, dirty, ater bearing 88 9b 6
__Clay, drak, silty o 219 125
Clay, blue 219 257 18
__c:ml._um._nm_mnu 237 | 239 2
_GClay, stioky 239 | o 2
Gravel, dirty, water bearing 24 L osw 13
Clarmo (7) formation _
_Clay, greenish ok 262 8
__Clay, muddy, yellow 262 _272 10
__Clay, gmay ) 72 | sy | 3
_oraval (2) | o7 | st | g
- —Clay, gray, w/slight variations 3076 1002 __69h¥
~ RECEIVED
‘ SEp 17 2018

OWRD



© PHEZ1Q -

“,;‘Locatxon of source

-,Oregon State Board of Health

| SANITARY ENGINEERING LABORATORY

REPORT OF MINERAL ANAI..YSIS

I~ ire iilu,.‘ o

Collected by

!{'Analysx s. by

- Turbidity

'3';¢°l°r:iﬂﬁxknﬁmﬁ"‘ R
-'S“*m (5i07)_

| C_hlorxde (c1) . -i‘
.} h Sulfate (504)

o Aluminum (Al ) .

; Alkahmty (as CaCO3) Carbonate

o I—Iardness (as CaCO3)

s Manganese (Mn)
"":"'Fluonde (F) B

Descnpt;bn of source Pﬂml- #ly WG La ”"

'*I wws m

~ ._-" o

- .._¢_
“‘ z' ,. 4;

OF WA’I‘ER '
T Ocheds r’»*iuht

M paterc Ll

-E-EfRESULTS

agoe .::'_Date U/ *\"'3-".‘-’:.&

Paraé‘g'ei'}n_illiox{ L

OdoriHet  Tiiii T igolgliiio”

.I..oss on Igmtxon s

g0 e
e

» 3707 i

'.Calcium ICa)

\ 'r26;9.:'; RER

Magnesium (Mg) R

j Orthophosphates (PO4)

Metaphosphates (p03 )6

Bxcarbona.te R

“ . ‘. ¢ o

L T I

0 I I
137, [

63

| ,Sodxum and Potassxum (a.s Na)

Iron (Fe)

cel

Ca.rbon qumdé ICOZ)

002

CUPH TeT
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Polnt of Collect!on e

" Manganese (Mn)_

. Calelum (Ca)

" - Sodium (Na) ‘

: Potassium (K)

‘Bicarbonate (HCO,)

Cubonaté'(Cg',_) L

. ','_ Suitate (80)_

. "Chloride (€D .

. ‘Fluoride ()

' Nitrate (NOy

- Boron ()

Dissolved Solids

zg7

' Hardoess a5 CaCO,

'.'Mc(!onductlnce (Micromhoutzs‘(!)‘ .
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Water Solutlons, Inc.

September 12, 2018

Kelly Starnes

Oregon Water Resources Department ,
725 Summer Street NE, Suité A

Salem, OR~97301

Re: Application for ‘Water Right Transfer for Certificate 86558 in the Name of the City of
: Prmevﬂle . :

Deaf Kelly:

Please find enclosed a water right transfer application to add points of appropriation and -
change the authorized place of use under Certificate 86558. The City is requesting to add four
points of appropriation and charige the authorized place of use to within the City of Prineville -
Service Area Boundary. Also enclosed is the required fee of $2,500.

If you have any questions about the enclosed materials,. please contact me at 541-257-9005.

Smcerely,
O W. W
Owen McMurtrey

Water Resources Consultant
* CC: Eric Klann, City of Prineville » RECEIVED
SEP 17 2018

Enclosures: - Water Right Transfer Application
Check for application fee in the amount of $2 500

OWRD

1600 SW Westetn Boulevard, Suite 240 Corvallis, OR 97333 P: 5417530745  info@gsiwscom  www.gsiws.com



Regular Permanent Water Right Transfer Application Checklist
Checked by w( Date 4-(8-\%

(If OK, check box to left; 1f not, fill in the blank)

Certs & acres involved:

1. Page 1 of apphcatlon Are all attachments that have been checked actually included? Changes:
If not, what is missing? # cfs involved:
\/E]/ 2. Are fees included and correct? Fee paid: ZSOO Source:
If not, the correct fee would be: , so the amount missing is:

» If a Government A\ction POD change (see: Page 5): NO CHARGE

*NOTE: [POD/APOD, POA/APOA, SW to GW, Gov Action] are all counted-as one type
POU is counted as one type
[USE or (Supplemental to Primary)] are counted as one type

3. Page 3 of application: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed?
If no, whose signature is missing?

4. Are all listed certificates or permits shown by WRIS as non-cancelled? ()L
If no, which are cancelled? )
For each cancelled certificate, if there has been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the left side of
Table 2, list its number and check the #4 box at left on this checklist.

. If,any certificate is in the name of a “district”, is a Supplemental Form D from that district enclosed?
/A [[] Form D needed from ‘ (district)
FARNY COPAL U s— e) \? s wv Olveco \D
cklis

6. If all #1-#5 boxes on this ch t are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the application and
assign it a numbered transfer folder. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder. If #1, #2, #3, #4 or #5 on this checklist
is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the “staff”’ section
at the bottom of Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

Lﬁst revised 7/20/17



